Short description
Axial piston pump DPVD
---
The Liebherr axial piston double pumps in the DPVD series
are designed as swashplates for open circuits.
These variable displacement double pumps are available
in nominal sizes from 108–108 to 165–165. The nominal
pressure of the units is 400 bar and the maximum pressure

Leakage oil connection ISO 9974-1 M33 x 2 M26 x 1.5
* The dimensions can vary depending on the configuration and additional equipment (installation drawing available upon request).
Type code
1. Pump type
D series / pump / variable displacement / double  DPVD
2. Type of circuit
Open O
3. Nominal size (per driving gear)
108 165
■ ■
4. Residual displacement from hydraulic pump (per driving gear), other values upon request
0–15 % of Vg max, enter value in cm³/rev ■ ■
5. Control (other controls upon request)
Electro-proportional regulation / pressure cut-off ■ □ EL / DA
Hyperbolic performance regulation / load sensing □ □ LR / LS
Hyperbolic performance regulation / steering-pressure proportional hydraulic regulation / pressure cut-off □ □ LR / SD / DA
Electro-proportional regulation / load sensing □ ■ EL / LS
Fan drive control □ □ LU
Pressure control or pressure cut-off □ □ DA
Total performance regulation / steering-pressure proportional hydraulic regulation □ □ SL / SD
Load sensing / pressure cut-off □ □ LS / DA
Steering-pressure proportional hydraulic regulation / Load-Sensing □ □ SD / LS
6. Design
■ ■ 1
7. Direction of rotation (viewed towards the drive shaft)
Right ■ ■ R
Left □ □ L
8. Mounting flange (other mounting flanges upon request)
Diesel engine flange SAE 1 (SAE J617a) ■ ■ 11
Diesel engine flange SAE 2 (SAE J617a) □ □ 12
Diesel engine flange SAE 3 (SAE J617a) □ □ 13
Diesel engine flange SAE 4 (SAE J617a) □ □ 14
SAE E (SAE J744) - ■ 25
DIN / ISO 3019-2 □ □ 31...
Special flange □ □ 51...
9. Shaft end
Splined shaft DIN 5480 ■ ■ 1
Splined shaft ANSI B92.1a □ □ 2
10. Connections
ISO 6162-2 / SAE J518-2, high-pressure connection 6000 psi ■ ■ A
ISO 6162-1 / SAE J518-1, high-pressure connection 3000 psi  □ □ B
11. Add-on parts
No add-on parts ■ ■ O
Impeller □ □ I
12. Gear pump
Without gear pump □ □ 00
With gear pump, Vg = XX cm3 enter value in cm³ / rev □ ■ 24
13. Through-drive (side P1 and/or P2)
No through drive ■ ■ O
SAE B ■ ■ B
Special flange with through-drive □ □ K
14. Valve
Without valve ■ ■ 0
15. Sensors
Without sensor ■ ■ 0
With angle sensor □ □ W
With pressure sensor □ □ P
With speed sensor □ □ D
■  Available        □  On request        –   Not available
DPVD O / 1 A 0
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15.
Liebherr-Components AG · Postfach 222 · 5415 Nussbaumen, Schweiz
+41 56 296 43 00 · components@liebherr.com · www.liebherr.com
From A to Z, the components division of the Liebherr
Group offers a broad range of solutions for mechanical,